

## Winslow Township Fire District #1



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1
RESOLUTION 23-73 PERMANENT APPOINTMENT OF TAMMY LYNCH TO PAID POSITION OF
CLASSIFIED TITLE KEYBOARDING CLERK 3 AND RESOLUTION 23-74 PERMANENT
APPOINTMENT OF PATRICIA JUSTICE TO THE PAID POSITION OF CLASSIFIED TITLE
KEYBOARDING CLERK 4

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, during the Board of Fire Commission meeting on August 15, 2023, approved Resolution 23-73 to Permanently Appoint Tammy Lynch to the paid position of Classified Title of Keyboarding Clerk 3, and Resolution 23-74 to Permanently Appoint Patricia Justice to the paid position of Classified Title of Keyboarding Clerk 4. These resolutions will be considered for final passage at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Fire Commission on September 19, 2023 at 6:30 p.m., at the Winslow Township Fire District Offices, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081.

Robert Sirolli, Secretary Winslow Township Fire District #1